June 21, 2016
2B -1

Memorandum

To: Honorable Mayor Bill Agan and members of the Richland Hills City Council
From: Jason Moore, Assistant to the City Manager

Date: June 21, 2016

Subject: Approval of Change Order #05 for the Link Project

Council Action: Approve change order #5 with Byrne Construction Services for the
Link Project and authorize the city manager to amend the guaranteed maximum price.

Background Information: As you will recall, the Council approved a guaranteed
maximum price (GMP) with Byrne Construction Services in April 2016 in the amount of
$10,903,040. This price was based on the work provided for in the final construction
documents. However, many additions and clarifications are needed throughout the
project that may be initiated by the Owner, the contractor or architect. Of course,
anytime the price is subject to change, the owner must sign off on it. The following
change orders, individually, are approved at the staff level while the combined change
to the GMP dollar amount is approved by the Council, when totaling over $50,000. Due
to three owner-initiated changes, and one change required by Byrne, the combined total
is $64,258. The funds used to pay for this change come from our Owner’s Construction
Contingency, which we have budgeted separate from the contract with Byrne.

While this is Change Order #05, it should be noted that this is the first change order
since approving the GMP. Change Orders #1 through 4 were schedule and estimate
related during pre-construction services and the acceptance of the GMP. Therefore this
is the first change order with a dollar value.

Approving this change will amend the GMP from $10,903,040 to $10,967,298 for our
contract with Byrne.

Board/Citizen Input: N/A

Financial Impact: $64,258

Staff Contacts: Jason Moore, Assistant to the City Manager, jmoore@richlandhills.com

Attachments: Change Order Summary Sheet; & Potential Change Orders 1, 2, 5 & 6.



mailto:jmoore@richlandhills.com�

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Proposed Change Tracking Log
Richland Hills Activities Center
Richland Hills, Texas

Updated: 14-Jun-16

O Bine Job #1509
1

Description

e Date Initiated | Initiated By

Time
(Days)

Amount Submitted

Date
Submitted

Status

Amount Approved

Date Approved

CO No.

Funding Source

Outside of GMP

Contractor's
Contingency

10,903,040 109,030
Change Order #05
1 05/02/16 RH Re-routing of Electrical Service to City Hall 0 $ 29,564 | 05/06/16 Approved | $ 29,564 05/06/16 5 $ 29,564 | $ -
2 04/26/16 RH Temporary Sidewalk and Exit Drive for City Hall 0 $ 14,331 | 05/11/16 Approved | $ 14,331 05/11/16 5 $ 14,331 $ -
5 05/31/16 TSB ASI #2/RF| #8 Sanitary Sewer Revisions to Police Dept 0 $ 1,915 | 06/01/16 Approved | $ 1,915 06/08/16 5 $ 1915 | $ -
6 05/25/16 RH Demo of Tennis Courts 0 $ 18,448 | 06/01/16 | Approved | $ 18,448 | 06/02/16 5 $ 18,448 | $ -
Subtotal $ 64,258 $ 64,258 $ 64,258 | $ -
Total $ 10,967,298 | $ 109,030

Thos. S. Byrne, Ltd.

lofl

Date Printed 6/15/2016



June 21, 2016
2B -3

NINE DECADES OF EXCELLENCE
2601 Scott Avenue
Suite 300

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES Fort Worth, Texas 76103

Date: May 6, 2016

City of Richland Hills
3200 Diana Drive
Richland Hills, TX 76118
ATTN: Jason Moore

Re:  Byrne Proposed Change No. 1 Project: Richland Hills Activity Center
Re-routing of Electrical Service for City Hall 6750 Baker Blvd
Richland Hills, TX 76118
Trent: Byrne Job No. 1509

This proposal includes the following:

1) This proposal is submitted for re-routing electrical service for City Hall.

Thetotal add for this proposed change is:  $ 29,564.00
The total calendar days requested be added to our contract due to this change:

Approval Needed By: Friday, May 13, 2016
We are awaiting your approval prior to proceeding with this work. In order to prevent any delay, this change must be approved by
the date shown above.

We are proceeding with this work. Please provide written notice immediately if we are to stop work associated with this change
and await further direction. Please provide approval of this change by the date shown above.

This work is complete. Please provide approval of this change by the date shown above.

Our breakdown is attached for your review and approval. Please return one signed copy of this Proposed Change approving the
associated costs, time extensions, and funding source indicated herein.

Sincerely,

Byrne Construction Services
Jason :
Moore s

Jason M. Moore
Senior Project Manager

Enclosure

cc: Job No. File: 08.02 - PC No 1

Barker Rinker Seacat Architects

Approval By: Date:

Kip Jameson

City of Richland Hills
Approval By: Date:

Jason Moore



CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

Analysis of Estimate

June 21, 2016

Project:  Richland Hills Activity Center
6750 Baker Blvd
Richland Hills, TX 76118
Byrne Job No. 1509

Date: May 6, 2016

2B-4

Material Total
Material Sales Tax
TSB Labor........
TSB Labor Burden.
Purchase Order Sub Total.

. Included
.9 -

<

45.00% .

Documents: N/A PC No. 1.00
Description: Re-routing of Electrical Service for City Hall Revision:
Arch Ref No.:
Description Vendor/Subcontractor Quantity UM Matl UP Mat' Total Labor UP Labor Total Major Purchase Order Subcontract Sub Bond
0 0
1 |Electrical Service Tutor Electrical 1]LS 0 0 28,569 429
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Sub-Totals $ - $ - $ - $ 28,569 $ 429

| |Sales Taxon PO's . Included
| | SUBCONMTACE WOTK TOMAL. ... $ 28,569 <
Sub-Total ) 28,569
Printing/Postage/Courier. .8 -
| |Small Tools/Equipment (5% of Material & Labor Total). .9
| |PM/Estimating/Supervision - $
.8
I $
1 OO PNPPPRO 0.00% ..o $ -
Sub-Total ) 28,569
Sub-Bonds 429 <
| |Bond Premiums (Byme) 296
| |General Liability Insurance... 155
| |Umbrella Insurance Premiums.. 108
| |Builders Risk Insurance 7
ACCEG/IT ..ttt -
Sub-Total 29,564
General Job OVerhead...........coiiiiiiiiiiiic -
29,564
Sales Tax.. Excluded Tax Exempt

TOTAL this Estimate

»|s 29564




June 21, 2016
2B-5
TUTOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC.
7300 Pecan Ct.
Mansfield, TX 76063
Phone: (817) 516-0064
Fax: (817) 516-0086
www.tutorelectric.com
TECL #17144

Change Order Proposal

5/2/2016

Scott Williams

Byrne Construction Services
2601 Scott Ave. Suite 300
FT. Worth, TX 76103

Re: Richland Hills Activity Center
6750 Baker Blvd.
Richland Hills, TX

Subj: Change Order CO-1
CO #1 new power to existing city hall.

Construction on this Change Order Work to Begin: Within (2) week of receipt of signed proposal from
the Owner or Owner’s representative.

Dear Mr. Williams:

Tutor Electrical Service, Inc. submits the following electrical change order proposal to refeed the existing
city hall on the Richland Hills Activity Center located in Richland Hills, TX. Tutor Electrical Service, Inc. will
provide all labor, materials and required tools to complete the following changes to the original scope of
work:

e Demo out existing conduit to the ground level feeding the existing meter base on City Hall.
e Dig out and bore (1) run of 4” PVC conduit roughly 250’ to be angled at 10’ deep crossing existing
road.

e Tiein new 4” PVC conduit, terminate new Oncor wires to existing meter base and hot check new
power in the existing building.

e  Work scheduling for new termination on Friday after 11:30 until complete.

e Concrete cutting and removal by others.

Total: $28,569.00
The total extension of time required to perform this change is: (5) days.
If you are in need of any additional information or clarification, please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully,

Jason Werry

Senior Project Manager

Regulated by The Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation
P.O. Box 12157, Austin, TX 78711; 1-800-803-9202, 512-463-6599
website: www.license.state.tx.us/complaints



June 21, 2016
2B -6

NINE DECADES OF EXCELLENCE
2601 Scott Avenue
Suite 300

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES Fort Worth, Texas 76103

Date: May 11, 2016

City of Richland Hills
3200 Diana Drive
Richland Hills, TX 76118
ATTN: Jason Moore

Re:  Byrne Proposed Change No. 2 Project: Richland Hills Activity Center
Temporary Sidewalk & Exit Drive for City Hall 6750 Baker Blvd
Richland Hills, TX 76118
Trent: Byrne Job No. 1509

This proposal includes the following:

1) Installation of a temporary sidewalk at City Hall to provide ADA access from Diana.
2) Temporary exit drive for the parking lot on the east side of City Hall. Drive to be demolished
and relandscaped after permanent new parking drive is completed.

The total add  for this proposed change is: $ 14,331.00
The total calendar days requested be added to our contract due to this change:

Approval Needed By: Friday, May 13, 2016
We are awaiting your approval prior to proceeding with this work. In order to prevent any delay, this change must be approved by
____the date shown above.
We are proceeding with this work. Please provide written notice immediately if we are to stop work associated with this change and
await further direction. Please provide approval of this change by the date shown above.

This work is complete. Please provide approval of this change by the date shown above.

Our breakdown is attached for your review and approval. Please return one signed copy of this Proposed Change approving the associated
costs, time extensions, and funding source indicated herein.

Sincerely,

Byrne Construction Services

Jason M. Moore
Senior Project Manager

Enclosure

cc: Job No. File: 08.02 - PC No. 2

Barker Rinker Seacat Architects

Approval By: Date:
Kip Jameson

City of Richland Hills

Approval By: Date:
Jason Moore




June 21, 2016

2B-7

Project:  Richland Hills Activity Center
6750 Baker Blvd
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES Richland Hills, TX 76113
Byrne Job No. 1509
Analysis of Estimate Date: May 11, 2016
Documents: N/A PC No. 2.00
Description: Temporary Sidewalk & Exit Drive for City Hall Revision:
Arch Ref No.:
Description Vendor/Subcontractor Quantity UM Matl UP Mat' Total Labor UP Labor Total Major Purchase Order Subcontract Sub Bond
0 0
1 |Concrete Cheyenne 1|LS 0 0 12,057
0 0
2 |Landscape Allowance TBD 1|LS 0 0 2,000
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Sub-Totals $ $ $ $ 14,057 $
MAEEHAI TOMAL. ... e $

Material Sales Tax .

Included

| |TSBlLabor............. .
| |TSB Labor Burden......... 45.00% .. . $
Purchase Order Sub Total.. .8 <
| |Sales Taxon POs..... . Included
Subcontract Work Total.. $ 14,057 <
Sub-Total > 3 14,057
Printing/Postage/Courier.... $ -
| |Small Tools/Equipment (5% of Material & Labor Total) 5.00% .. $
| |PM/Estimating/Supervision $
Safety.. 0.00% .. $
0.00% .. $
[ | . 0.00%.. $ -
Sub-Total > $ 14,057
Sub-Bonds .................. ) - -
| |Bond Premiums (Byme). 1.00% .. .. $ 143
| |General Liability Insurance.... 0.525% .. 8 75
| |Umbrella Insurance Premium 0.365% .. 8 52
| |Builders Risk Insurance.. 0.025% .. 8 4
ACCIY/IT...cocies .. 0.000% .. $ -
Sub-Total > $ 14,331
General Job OVErhead. ..........cc.iiiiciic i 0.00% ...oovvveiciiiiieene_$ -
|| > S 14,331
Fee........ 0.00% .. . $ -
Sales Tax Excluded 8.250% .. . $ Tax Exempt
TOTAL this Estimate $ 14,331




June 21, 2016
2B -8

HEYENNE

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
; ‘ 6761 Exchange Drive
Phone: 817-741-5177
Fax: 817.741-5178
www.cheyenneconstco.com

PROJECT NAME: RICHLAND HILLS C.O.R. NO.: 001
PROJECT NO: 16025 DATE: 05/09/16
GENERAL CONTRACTOR: BYRNE CONSTRUCTION REFERENCE:

ATTENTION: BRIAN WOLF

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: PRICE TO FURNISH ALL LABOR MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT TO
SAW CUT, DEMO AND HAUL OFF CURBS FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY
PLACE AND FINISH 4'X35'X4" SIDEWALK WITH ADA RAMP
PREP DIRT WORK FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY

PLACE AND FINISH 12'X45'X6" DRIVE WAY

Additive Costs

Labor $6,550.00

Material $2,041.60

Equipment $2,150.00

Subtotal of Additive Cost
Deductive Costs

Labor

Material

Equipment

Subtotal of Deductive Cost

Total Direct Cost
Mark-up 10% +5% @ﬂsl,om.m
P&P Bond 2.25%

Total Subcontractor Change Request —$42,595.008¢ S12,057

BROC }pMANGU S



jmoore
Line

jmoore
Line

jmoore
Line


June 21, 2016

2B-9

V.iva dnMove

09'LYL0L $ 150D V.04

00'0SL'C $ LNIWdINO3

09'LY0C $ AVINALVIN

00°0S5'0 $ yogv1
09'LYL0L  $
1S0D V.10l
00°051°2 $] - ¢ vioigns]
- $ - $ = $ ©
- $ = 18 & $ ©
= $ = $ % $ (@]
i $ s $ A $ ©
00°0S€ G s 3 eER @) L v3 440 TNVH JL3YONOD
00056 $¢ - ¢ 000s6 $ 000S6 $ @) L MIIM HOLVYAVOXT INIW
00058 $ - ¢ 00058 $ 000S8 S @) L MIIM 1vD 809
Iv.LOL 8NS XV IV.LOL 1INN @) ALINVND Win NOILdI¥OS3a

d3a33N LNIWJINOI
000ss9 ¢ - ¢ Tvioians| _
- $ - % e $ ©
= $ 5 $ = $ ©
o $ 5 $ 5 $ @)
= $ = $ = $ ©
- $ - $ - $ ©
- $ B $ - $ ©
- $ a $ - $ ©
- $ = $ & $ ®
00'0SS SO Dl S OCE 2 @) ze HIN M3IYO MVS OWIA FLIYONOD
00°000't ¢ - ¢ 00000t $ 00°000't $ @) L v3 ONIdI¥LS FLIHONOD
00'000'G S = 0 0i00 IS R SRR 001G GRS @) 002 HIN MHOM TYNOILIAAY WHO4YTd OL HOgv 1
Iv.LOL 9NS XVL V.LOL LIND © ALINVNO /N NOILdINOS3d
YMOM TVYNOILIAQV WHO4¥3d OL O8]
09'1¥0'Z ¢ 09661 ¢ vioians]
- $ - $ - $ ©
- $ N $ - $ ©
- $ - $ = $ ©
= $ 2 $ = $ @)
- $ - s RSOOSR ST T AR e i el i S MON QOIS SRR LN
= $ -3 E $ © AD
- $ - $ - $ © v3
0s'9le $ 059L $ 0000z $ 00002z @) L v3 LY3SNI vav
05'9L2 $ 059k $ 00002 $ ST'L $ @) 09} 4s SIWYHOA
£9'0/2 $ €90z $ 000S2 $ 0S0 $ @) 005 sg1 Hvg3ay
16°/6€'L $ /,6°10L$ 009€Z'L $ 00°€0L  $ o zL AD 3134ONOD
V101 8ns XV IV.10L 1INN © ALINVND W/n NOILdINOS3a
IVINILYIN

100# ¥0J



June 21, 2016
2B -10

NINE DECADES OF EXCELLENCE
2601 Scott Avenue
Suite 300

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES Fort Worth, Texas 76103

Date: June 1, 2016

City of Richland Hills
3200 Diana Drive
Richland Hills, TX 76118
ATTN: Jason Moore

Re:  Byrne Proposed Change No. 5 Project: Richland Hills Activity Center
Sanitary Sewer Revisions @ Connection to Police Department 6750 Baker Blvd
Richland Hills, TX 76118
Trent: Byrne Job No. 1509

This proposal includes the following:

1) Revision to sanitary sewer pipe & fitting size as indicated in RFI #8 and ASI #2.
2) Replacement of existing double clean-out serving Police Department.
3) Credit of original sanitary pipe & fittings.

The total add  for this proposed change is: $ 1,915.00
The total calendar days requested be added to our contract due to this change:

Approval Needed By: Monday, June 6, 2016
We are awaiting your approval prior to proceeding with this work. In order to prevent any delay, this change must be approved by
____the date shown above.
We are proceeding with this work. Please provide written notice immediately if we are to stop work associated with this change and
await further direction. Please provide approval of this change by the date shown above.

This work is complete. Please provide approval of this change by the date shown above.

Our breakdown is attached for your review and approval. Please return one signed copy of this Proposed Change approving the associated
costs, time extensions, and funding source indicated herein.

Sincerely,

Byrne Construction Services

Brian Wolf
Project Manager

Enclosure

cc: Job No. File: 08.02 - PC No.5

Barker Rinker Seacat Architects

Approval By: Date:
Kip Jameson

City of Richland Hills

Approval By: Date:
Jason Moore




June 21, 2016
2B - 11

Project:  Richland Hills Activity Center
6750 Baker Blvd
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES Richland Hils, TX 76118
Byrne Job No. 1509
Analysis of Estimate Date: June 1, 2016
Documents: RFI #8, ASI #2 PC No. 5.00
Description: Sanitary Sewer Revisions for Connection to Police Department Revision:
Arch Ref No.:
Description Vendor/Subcontractor Quantity UM Matl UP Mat' Total Labor UP Labor Total Major Purchase Order Subcontract Sub Bond
0 0
1 _|Site Utilities Maverick 1]LS 0 0 1,879
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Sub-Totals $ $ $ 1879 $
MAEEHAI TOMAL. ... e $

Material Sales Tax .

Included

| |TSBlLabor............. .
| |TSB Labor Burden......... 45.00% .. . $
Purchase Order Sub Total.. .8 <
| |Sales Taxon POs..... . Included
Subcontract Work Total.. $ 1,879 <
Sub-Total > $ 1,879
Printing/Postage/Courier.... $ -
| |Small Tools/Equipment (5% of Material & Labor Total) 5.00% .. $
| |PM/Estimating/Supervision $
Safety.. 0.00% .. $
0.00% .. $
[ | . 0.00%.. $ -
Sub-Total > $ 1,879
Sub-Bonds .................. ) - -
| |Bond Premiums (Byme). 1.00% .. .. $ 19
| |General Liability Insurance.... 0.525% .. 8 10
| |Umbrella Insurance Premium 0.365% .. 8 7
| |Builders Risk Insurance.. 0.025% .. . $
ACCIY/IT...cocies .. 0.000% .. $ -
Sub-Total > $ 1,915
General Job OVErhead...........c.c.iiiiciii i 0.00% ...oovvveiciiiiieene_$ -
|| > S 1,915
Fee......... 0.00% .. . $ -
Sales Tax Excluded 8.250% .. . $ Tax Exempt
TOTAL this Estimate $ 1,915




June 21, 2016
Confidential 2B -12

MAVERICK

UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, INC.
P.O. Box 728 Phone: 817-684-0858
Euless, TX 76039 Fax: 817-684-0360

Change Proposal #2.1

Date
5/31/2016
Contact Info Project
Please Direct All Questions to Bryan Yule NRH Activities
byule@mavutility.com North Richland Hills
Item |Description [Quantity Unit | Unit Price | Total
Section A - Sewer Distribution
1 6" SDR-35 PVC Sewer 173 Lf. $ 38.88 $ 6,726.24
2 4" SDR-26 PVC Sewer -154 Lf. $ 3895 $ (5,998.30)
3  Testing 19 1. $ 410 $ 77.90
4 Trench Safety 19 Lf. $ 5.00 $ 95.00
Total Sewer $ 900.84
Total CP#2 $ 901.00
|item  |Description [Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Total
Replaced Existing Cleanout - If Required
1  Replace Existing Cleanout 1 ea. $ 978.00 $ 978.00
*Plan changes related to RFI #008 Sanitary Sewer Changes
Cost is included for
replacement of double
clean-out by Maverick $901
+978
$1,879

Page 1 of 1



June 21, 2016
2B-13

NINE DECADES OF EXCELLENCE
2601 Scott Avenue
Suite 300

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES Fort Worth, Texas 76103

Date: June 1, 2016

City of Richland Hills
3200 Diana Drive
Richland Hills, TX 76118
ATTN: Jason Moore

Re:  Byrne Proposed Change No. 6 Project: Richland Hills Activity Center
Demo of Existing Tennis Courts 6750 Baker Blvd
Richland Hills, TX 76118
Trent: Byrne Job No. 1509

This proposal includes the following:

1) Make-safe and remove pole lighting at tennis courts.

2) Saw-cut approximately 1' back of existing fencing and demo tennis court concrete.

3) Haul-off debris, excluding excess spoils. Excess soil will be stockpiled onsite, pending direction on where to relocate onsite.
4) Cost for one dumpster pull is included in this proposal.

5) Allowance has been included to cover the cost of adjustments to the temporary fence needed when existing fence is removed.
6) Site improvements such as landscaping and fencing are excluded from this proposal.

Thetotal add for this proposed change is:  $ 17,862.00
The total calendar days requested be added to our contract due to this change:

Approval Needed By: Friday, June 03, 2016
We are awaiting your approval prior to proceeding with this work. In order to prevent any delay, this change must be approved
by the date shown above.
We are proceeding with this work. Please provide written notice immediately if we are to stop work associated with this change
and await further direction. Please provide approval of this change by the date shown above.

This work is complete. Please provide approval of this change by the date shown above.

Our breakdown is attached for your review and approval. Please return one signed copy of this Proposed Change approving the
associated costs, time extensions, and funding source indicated herein.

Sincerely,

Byrne Construction Services

Brian Wolf
Project Manager

Enclosure

cc: Job No. File: 08.02 — PC No 6

Barker Rinker Seacat Architects

Approval By: Date:
Kip Jameson

City of Richland Hills

Approval By: Date:
Jason Moore




June 21, 2016
2B -14

Project:  Richland Hills Activity Center
6750 Baker Blvd
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES Richland Hills, TX 76113
Byrne Job No. 1509
Analysis of Estimate Date: June 1, 2016
Documents: N/A PC No. 6.00
Description: Demo Tennis Court Paving & Pole Lights Revision:
Arch Ref No.:
Description Vendor/Subcontractor Quantity UM Matl UP Mat' Total Labor UP Labor Total Major Purchase Order Subcontract Sub Bond
0 0
1 |Demolition / Earthwork Raymond Const. 1|LS 0 0 12,871 0
0 0
2 |Electrical Tutor Electric 1]LS 0 0 3,474 0
0 0
3 |Dumpster Pull Republic Services 1|LS 0 0 425
0 0
4 |Temporary Fence Allowance Viking Fence 1|LS 0 0 750
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Sub-Totals $ $ $ 1175 $ 16,345 $
| IMAIIAL TOMAL. ... $
Material Sales Tax . Included
| |TSBlLabor............. .
| |TSB Labor Burden......... 45.00% . . $ -
Purchase Order Sub Total.. . $ 1,175 <
| |Sales Taxon POs..... . Included
Subcontract Work Total.. $ 16,345 <
Sub-Total > 3 17,520
Printing/Postage/Courier.... $ -
| |Small Tools/Equipment (5% of Material & Labor Total) 5.00% .. $
| |PM/Estimating/Supervision $
Safety.. 0.00% .. $
| ] 0.00% .. $
0.00% .. $ -
[ Sub-Total > $ 17,520
Sub-Bonds .................. ) - -
| |Bond Premiums (Byme). 1.00% .. .. $ 179
| |General Liability Insurance.... 0.525% .. 8 94
| |Umbrella Insurance Premium 0.365% .. 8 65
| |Builders Risk Insurance.. 0.025% .. . $ 4
ACCL/IT..cooen 0.000% .. $ -
Sub-Total > $ 17,862
General Job OVErhead. ..........cc.iiiiciic i 0.00% ...oovvveiciiiiieene_$ -
> $ 17,862
[ Jree...... 0.00% .. . $ -
Sales Tax Excluded 8.250% .. . $ Tax Exempt
TOTAL this Estimate $ 17,862




June 21, 2016
2B -15

Raymond Construction
323 PR 5991 5/31/2016
Yantis TX, 75497 (Office 903-383-2776 Fax 903-383-2777)

Attn:  Estimating Dept

We propose to furnish all labor, materials, and equipment necessary to construct, as an independent contractor, the following
work listed below based on the plans & specs provided for:

Demo for Tennis Court @ Richland Hills Activity Center Richland

Hills, TX
DESCRIPTION
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
+—rMebilization £S T 5 +756-005% 1,750-60
2 |Saw Cut & Remove Tennis Court LS 1,402 [$ 8.50 | $ 11,917.00
3 |Remove Fence LF 159 $ 6.00 | $ 954.00
$ N
$ N
$ N
$ N
$ N
$ N
$ -
$ -
$ -
susTOTAL [SIIaEaR00] —
$12,871
EXCLUDES: INCLUDES:
Sheeting, Shoring or Bracing
Fees/Permits
Construction Material Testing
Cleanup/Regrading for other trades For questions concerning this proposal
Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Contact Tracy Raymond (903-440-6023) or e-mail
Export of spoils for other trades traymond@raymondconstructionlic.com

Payment, Performance & Maintenance Bonds



June 21, 2016
2B -16
TUTOR ELECTRICAL SERVICE, INC.
7300 Pecan Ct,
Mansfield, TX 76063
Phone: (817} 516-0064
Fax: (817) 516-0086
www.tutorelectric.com
TECL #17144

Change Order Proposal

5/27/2016

Scott Williams

Byrne Construction Services
2601 Scott Ave. Suite 300
FT. Worth, TX 76103

Re: Richland Hills Activity Center
6750 Baker Blvd,
Richland Hills, TX

Subj: Change Order CO-3
CO #3 Remove existing tennis court lights.

Construction on this Change Order Work to Begin: Within (2) week of receipt of signed proposal from
the Owner or Owner’s representative.

Dear Mr. Williams:

Tutor Electrical Service, Inc. submits the following electrical change order proposal to remove the existing
tennis court lights on the Richiand Hills Activity Center located in Richland Hills, TX. Tutor Electrical
Service, Inc. will provide all labor, materials and required tools to complete the following changes to the
criginat scope of work:

+ Make safe the existing surface mounted panel.
¢ Remove the wire to existing pole lights.
* Take down the existing pole lights and haul off.

Total: $3,473.54
The total extension of time required to perform this change is: (2) days.
If you are in need of any additional information or clarification, please fee! free to contact me.

Respecifully,

Jason Werry

Senior Project Manager

Regulated by The Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation
P.O. Box 12157, Austin, TX 78711; 1-800-803-0202, 512-463-6599
website: www.iicense.state.txus/complaints




June 21, 2016

2B -17
Change Order Request Form
Subcontractor / Vender  Tuter Electrical Service, Inc. Richland Hills Activity Center
Pricing Breakdown
Date  6/27/16 PC#__CO #3 Tennis Court
PC Description Refeed the existing service on City Hall from a new riser pole.
Labor Cost
Burden
Description Quantity | Unit Cost / Unit Amounl | Rale % | Burden Cosf Tolal
Electrician 34.96 3 4000 ] & 1,398.40 | 40.00% | $ 559.36 1,957.76
$ - 5 - -
S - $ - g -
$ - $ -1 -
3 - - § -
§ - E - E _
3 - - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
3 - b - 18 -
5 - 5 - $ -
N $ - 3 N
5 - $ - 3 N
Labor Total $ 1,957.76 % 1,857.76
Material Cost
Sales
Description Quantity | Unit Cost / Unit Amount Tax % | Sales Tax Cost Total
Wire nuts/NSI Blocks 3 - 0.00% | § - $ -
3 - 5 - -
$ - 3 - -
$ - 3 - -
5 - 5 - § -
] - - § -
L) . 3 - .
$ - $ - g -
$ - 3 - § -
3 - $ - § -
3 - § - § -
g - $ - 3 -
$ - 3 - 13 -
Material Tolal $ - % .
Equipment / Vender Cost
Sales
Description Quantity | Unit Cost / Unit Amount Tax % }Sales Tax Cost Total
Sky Track 1.00 $_1,200.00 [ $ 1,200.00 3 - 3 1,200.00
& - - -
$ - $ - 3 -
$ - 3 - ] -
$ - § - -
Equipment / Vendar Total § 1,200.00 3 1,200.00
PC Subtotal % 3,157.76
Overhead & Profit 10% % 315.78
2nd-Tler Subcontractors
Sales
Dascription Quantity | Unit Cost/ Unit Amount Tax % {Sales Tax Cost Yotal

h . - -

3

] - 3 - K
% - 3 -

Equipment / Vender Total %

Overhead & Profit 5% $ -

PC Total $ 3,473.54

Change Order Requast Form




	Item 2B - 6-21-16
	Change Order #5
	PC 001 - Electrical Re-Routing for City Hall-1
	PC 002 - PC 002 - Temporary Sidewalk  Exit Drive for City Hall
	PC 002 - Temporary Sidewalk & Exit Drive for City Hall cs
	PC 002 - Temporary Sidewalk & Exit Drive for City Hall ae
	COR #001 TEMP SIDEWALK - DRIVEWAY - DEMO jmm

	PC 005 - Sanitary Sewer Revisions
	p1
	Pages from PC 005 - Sanitary Sewer Revisions

	PC 006 - Demo of Tennis Courts
	p1
	p2
	Raymond Construction
	RICHLAND HILLS TENNIS COURT LIGHT POLE REMOVAL




